502240135 02/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Tadamine TOH	02/05/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EC Infrontia Corporation	
Street Address:	6-1, Kitamikata, Takatsu-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	213-8511	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13818384	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2022937860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2022937060

Email: bbai@sughrue.com,sughrue@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q201971
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betsy Bai, New Applications Specialist

Total Attachments: 1

source=Q201971_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029858 FRAME: 0397

Assignment

K	Whereas, I/We (anagawa, Japan	, <u>Tadamine</u>	TOH				of
here	cinafter called assignment of the control of the co	gnor(s), have in	ivented cer	tain improve	ments in		
	TION DIGITING	DIROUTORE AN	, DEBOTA	ONIO DEVIO			
and Feb	executed an applic	cation for Lette	rs Patent of	f the United S	States of Americ	ca therefor o	n
-	Whereas,		NEC Infro	ontia Corpor	ation		
•				amikata, Ta i-shi, Kanag	katsu-ku, awa 213-851 <i>°</i>	T Japan	
							• •
inve	(assignee), desi ntion, and to any U	res to acquire t Inited States pa	the entire ri	ight, title, and obtained the	interest in the refor;	application	and
	Now therefore,	for valuable co	onsideratio	n, receipt who	ereof is hereby	acknowledge	ed,
unde any I succe neces	I/We, the above mee, its successors ntion disclosed the or 35 U.S.C. §119, Letters Patent gran essors and assigns; ssary by the assign o by the assignee.	and assigns, the control of the United It was requested upon the interested and It we will need in connections.	he entire righted States est the Director of the control of the co	ght, title and i of America, i ctor — U.S. Pa t forth in the a thout further United State	nterest in the a neluding the ri itent and Trade application to the consideration as application wi	pplication and ght to claim mark Office he assignee, all papers deather called up	nd the priority to issue its emed pon to
Penn (App	I/We hereby autosylvania Avenue, idication number _152	NW, Washingt 3/818,384	ton, DC 200	037-3213 to i and Confi	IRUE MION, Insert here in partion number	rentheses er	
	pplication number	of said applic	February: ation when	known.		_) the filing	date
Date:	February 5, 2	013Foda	mise	Loh			•
Date:	s	√ Tadamin	е ТОН				
	S						·
Date:					·		
Date:	S					• ,	
	8	/					
(Legal	ization not required fo	or recording but in	nrima fasi-	avidonas =f ===			
	Witness	م ا	i . U	evidence of exec	eution under 35 U.	S.C. §261)	
		• 1	101-0	usala.			
			Two I	ijala USS			

PATENT REEL: 029858 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 02/22/2013